

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12360/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/05/2007 in SA No. 775/2001
(Old No. 2796/1981 of the HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

SATYA PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURTI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing O.T. and with
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Mrs. Anu Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. D.P. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER