

ITEM NO.111 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12360/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/05/2007 in SA No. 775/2001 & SA No. 2796/1981 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

SATYA PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURTI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 16/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks four weeks time for filing an application to implead legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos. 1 and 2. Dasti service upon respondent No.3 in addition to notice by registered post A.D. is allowed.

Await service of notice.

Call on 8.1.2008.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar