

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS...../2008 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).12360/2007

SATYA PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURTI RAM (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. NO...../2008 : (APPLN. FOR BRINGING ON RECORD THE LRS. OF
DECEASED R.NOS.1 & 2)

I.A. NO...../2008 (APPLN. FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION (WITH
OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 20/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.D.P.Pandey, Adv.
Mr.Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Six weeks' time is granted to comply with the Office Report.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master