

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12360/2007

SATYA PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURTI RAM (DEAD) & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.
Mr. Anurag Dubey,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Dubey,Adv.
Mr. Meenesh Dubey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner submits that he will be filing the outcome of dasti service in respect of Lrs. Of deceased Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

It is submitted that they have filed the notice of motion, hence issue notice of motion to the Lrs. through the Trial Court, details of which shall be furnished by the concerned petitioner.

List the matter on 6.11.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG