

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5177 OF 2011

SATYA PRASAD Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MURTI RAM (DEAD) & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request, finally two weeks' time is granted to the
counsel for the respondents to file reply.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(P.S.N. MURTHY)
COURT MASTER

Note: No appearance slip was given in the Court.